
 

Result Sheet for the 
 

Northampton & District Cycling Association 
 

10-mile Time Trial  (TT Series Event 2 of 7) 
  

Saturday 28th May 2022 on course F14/25 
FOUNDED 1935 

 PRESIDENT: 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 ( And Organised on behalf of the NDCA by the St. Neots Cycling Club and its Members ) 
 

Trevor Randall 

 

PRIZE WINNERS 
 

 

Award Name Club Time Prize 

1st Fastest  Ashley Cox Team Bottrill 49:08 £15 

2nd Fastest  Luke Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team 51:51 £12 

3rd Fastest George Fox George Fox Cycling Solutions (A) 52:39 £10 

4th Fastest Sam McDonald St. Neots Cycling Club (A) 54:16 £ 9 

5th Fastest Jeremy Honor JCA Equipe Velo 54:26 £ 8 

6th Fastest  Malcolm Smith Peterborough Cycling Club (A) 54:52 £ 7 

1st Team of 3 riders 

Malcolm Smith 

Peterborough Cycling Club 2:46:17 

£6 

Jamie Murray £6 

Kevin Hobbs £6 

2nd Team of 3 riders 

Darren Bennett 

Ely & District Cycling Club 2:50:10 

£5 

Robert Golding £5 

Derek Ricketts £5 

1st Fastest Woman Anastasia Bowler AS Test Team 58:57 £9 

2nd Fastest Women Hayley Moore Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:04:15 £7 

3rd Fastest Women Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) 1:06:28 £6 

1st Fastest Juvenile/Junior None   £9 

2nd Fastest Juvenile/Junior None   £7 

3rd Fastest Juvenile/Junior None   £6 

1st Fastest Masters Category ‘A’ Jeremy Honor JCA Equipe Velo 54:26 £9 

1st Fastest Masters Category ‘B’ Malcolm Smith Peterborough Cycling Club (A) 54:52 £9 

1st Fastest Masters Category ‘C’ Keith Ainsworth Lindsey Roads Cycling Club 55:25 £9 

1st Fastest Masters Category ‘D’ Andrew Grant Cambridge Cycling Club 58:13 £9 

1st Fastest Masters Category ‘E’ Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Wheelers 1:03:14 £9 

1st Fastest Masters Category ‘F’ Roger Porter Verulam Cycling Club 1:04:19 £9 
 
 

Congratulations to all our winners, and to everyone else who gave it their best.  
 

A big thank you to everyone who helped on the day, without whose help the event would not be possible; 
special thanks to those from other clubs who stepped up when we were struggling, but Man of the Match 
awarded to Pat for helping despite having broken vertebrae from an earlier crash.  
 
Time Keeper at Start: Simon Elkington Time Keeper at Finish: Richard Daniells 
Number Taker at Finish: Mark Colmer CTT Observer:  
Pusher Off at Start: Simon Richardson Course Signs: Simon Richardson   
Results Service: Graham Bickle  Canteen & HQ: Lucy Bush  
Marshals: Shaun Jarvis, Geoff Smith, Pat Ellerbeck, Trevor (& Mrs) Parish, Matt Gurnell, John 
Curtin 
 
Hopefully see you all again next year and if you enter early enough we’ll try to get the weather just how 
you’d like it! 
 

Event Secretary: Simon Richardson, 11 Rowan Gardens, Gamlingay, Cambs. SG19 3LU. 



  
 
 

Results – Northampton & District C.A. ‘25’ 28.05.22 
  
 

 

Place 

Event 

No. 
Name Club Cat Time 

Pts Pts 

W 

Pts 

Jun 

Pts 

Juv 

1 70 Ashley Cox Team Bottrill S 49:08     

2 65 Luke Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team S 51:51     

3 60 George Fox George Fox Cycling Solutions (A) S 52:39 100    

4 55 Sam McDonald St. Neots Cycling Club (A) S 54:16 99    

5 61 Jeremy Honor JCA Equipe Velo A  54:26     

6 69 Malcolm Smith Peterborough Cycling Club (A) B  54:52 98    

7 50 Darren Bennett Ely & District Cycling Club A  55:02     

8 66 Robert Golding Ely & District Cycling Club S 55:22     

9= 67 Jamie Murray Peterborough Cycling Club (A) S 55:25 97    

9= 68 Keith Ainsworth Lindsey Roads Cycling Club C  55:25     

11 22 Mark Wise Team Jewson MI Racing B  55:59     

12 64 Kevin Hobbs Peterborough Cycling Club (A) A  56:00 96    

13 29 Alex Hodgkinson Ilkeston Cycle Club S 56:45     

14 35 Tom Bishop Walden Velo S 57:12     

15 52 Jason Stuart Cycle Club Ashwell (A) B 57:22 95    

16 48 Bryan Long VTTA (East Anglia Group) B 57:50     

17 7 Terry Garlinge Easterley Road Club A 57:53     

18 63 Andrew Grant Cambridge Cycling Club D 58:13     

19 40 Enrico Cacciatori Bedfordshire Road Race Team (A) S 58:32 94    

20 46 Mark Halliday North Bucks Road Club (A) B 58:53 93    

21 58 Anastasia Bowler AS Test Team W 58:57     

22 51 Simon Higgs Essex Roads Cycling Club S 59:07     

23 14 Richard Golding JCA Eqipe Velo A 59:15     

24 53 Derek Ricketts Ely & District Cycling Club C 59:46     

25 59 Cy Gearing St. Ives Cycling Club A 59:50     

26 45 Mark Greenhow St. Neots Cycling Club (A) B 59:52 92    

27 32 Neil Barford 45 Road Club (A) B 1:00:48 91    

28 44 James Boardley Peterborough Cycling Club (A) A 1:01:22 90    

29 6 Chris Symonds North Road Cycling Club S 1:01:29     

30 39 Mark Tomlinson Peterborough Cycling Club (A) S 1:01:40 89    

31 41 Adrian McHale Peterborough Cycling Club (A) S 1:02:35 88    

32 42 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Wheelers E 1:03:14     

33 43 Steve Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team D 1:03:33     

34 19 Ian Wright Peterborough Cycling Club (A) A 1:03:35 87    

35 27 Paul King Verulam Cycling Club B 1:03:38     

36 9 Matthew Cook Bedfordshire Road Race Team (A) A 1:03:55 86    

37 34 Simon Wright Spalding Cycling Club A 1:04:01     

38 24 Hayley Moore Ilkeston Cycle Club W A 1:04:15     

39 37 Roger Porter Verulam Cycling Club F 1:04:19     

40 38 Noel Toone Kettering Cycling Club (A) C 1:04:59 85    

41 2 Pete Trotman A5 Rangers Cycling Club (A) D 1:05:38 84    



42 28 Dominic Whitehead Cambridge Cycling Club C 1:05:48     

43 25 John o’Gorman Team Trident S 1:06:21     

 

Place 

Event 

No. 
Name Club Cat Time 

Pts Pts 

W 

Pts 

Jun 

Pts 

Juv 

44 17 Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) W B 1:06:28 83 100   

45 30 Ian Aunger Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) B 1:06:35 82    

46 4 David Cook Bedfordshire Road Race Team (A) D 1:07:10 81    

47 21 Robert Bumstead Cycle Club Ashwell (A) C 1:09:20 80    

48 18 Judy Brown Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club W E 1:10:49     

49 11 Mark Munnings Lowestoft Wheelers Cycling Club C 1:10:53     

50 23 Maria Gent Kettering Cycling Club (A) W 1:10:56 79 99   

51 15 Peter Nix Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) E 1:11:27 78    

52 13 Sue Rogers Crest Cycling Club W D 1:11:41     

53 1 Annette Wyld Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) W D 1:13:10 77 98   

54 10 Stephanie Cousins QN Racing (A) W D 1:15:12 76 97   

55 5 Andrew Porter Welwyn Wheelers C 1:16:31     

56 8 Ed Stivala Team Milton Keynes A 1:17:17     

57 20 Wayne Hill Bourne Wheelers B 1:17:39     

 12 Julia Freeman Easterly Road Club W D Dnf     

 62 John Manlow Ely & District Cycling Club A Dnf     

 3 Michael Carter Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) Jun Dns     

 16 Mike Deeley Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) A Dns     

 49 Michael Martin Cycle Club Ashwell (A) B Dns (a)     

 57 Rob Fletcher JCA Equipe Velo A Dns (a)     

 26 Helen Roby High Wycombe Cycling Club W D Dns (a)     

 31 Peter Shaw Bedfordshire Road Race Team (A) S Dns (a)     

 33 Sean McDougal Icknield Road Club (A) A Dns (a)     

 36 Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) B Dns (a)     

 47 Louise Robinson Essex Roads Cycling Club W B Dns (a)     

 54 Andy King Kettering Cycling Club (A) C Dns (a)     

 56 Leigh Smith JCA Equipe Velo S Dns (a)     

          

 

 

Masters Results 
 

Masters Category ‘A’ 
 

Place Event 

No. 
Name Club Time 

Pts 

1 61 Jeremy Honor JCA Equipe Velo 54:26  

2 50 Darren Bennett Ely & District Cycling Club 55:02  

3 64 Kevin Hobbs Peterborough Cycling Club (A) 56:00 100 

4 7 Terry Garlinge Easterly Road Club 57:53  

5 14 Richard Golding JCA Equipe Velo 59:15  

6 59 Cy Gearing St. Ives Cycling Club 59:50  

7 44 James Boardley Peterborough Cycling Club (A) 1:01:22 99 

8 19 Ian Wright Peterborough Cycling Club (A)  1:03:35 98 

9 9 Matthew Cook Bedfordshire Road Race Team (A) 1:03:55 97 

10 34 Simon Wright Spalding Cycling Club 1:04:01  



11 24 Hayley Moore Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:04;15  

12 8 Ed Stivala Team Milton Keynes 1:17:17  

 
Masters Category ‘B’ 

 

Place Event 

No. 
Name Club Time 

Pts 

1 69 Malcolm Smith Peterborough Cycling Club (A) 54:52 100 

2 22 Mark Wise Team Jewson – MI Racing 55:59  

3 52 Jason Stuart Cycle Club Ashwell (A) 57:22 99 

4 48 Bryan Long VTTA (East Anglian Group) 57:50  

5 46 Mark Halliday North Bucks Road Club (A) 58:53 98 

6 45 Mark Greenhow St. Neots Cycling Club (A) 59:52 97 

7 32 Neil Barford 45 Road Club (A) 1:00:48 96 

8 27 Paul King Verulam Cycling Club 1:03:38  

9 17 Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) 1:06:28 95 

10 30 Ian Aunger Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) 1:06:35 94 

11 29 Wayne Hill Bourne Wheelers Cycling Club 1:17:39  

 
Masters Category ‘C’ 

 

Place Event 
No. 

Name Club Time 
Pts 

1 68 Keith Ainsworth Lindsey Roads Cycling Club 55:25  

2 53 Derek Ricketts Ely & District Cycling Club  59:46  

3 38 Noel Toone Kettering Cycling Club (A) 1:04:59 100 

4 28 Dominic Whitehead Cambridge Cycling Club 1:05:48  

5 21 Robert Bumpstead Cycle Club Ashwell (A) 1:09:20 99 

6 11 Mark Munnings Lowestoft Wheelers Cycling Club 1:10:53  

7 5 Andrew Porter Welwyn Wheelers Cycling Club 1:16:31  

 
Masters Category ‘D’ 

 

Place Event 
No. 

Name Club Time 
Pts 

1 63 Andrew Grant Cambridge Cycling Club 58:13  

2 43 Steve Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team 1:03:33  

3 2 Pete Trotman A5 Rangers Cycling Club (A) 1:05:38 100 

4 4 David Cook Bedfordshire Road Race Team (A) 1:07:10 99 

5 13 Sue Rogers Crest Cycling Club 1:11:41  

6 1 Annette Wyld Fenland Clarion Cycling Club (A) 1:13:10 98 

7 10 Stephanie Cousins QN Racing (A) 1:15:12 97 

 
Masters Category ‘E’ 

 

Place Event 
No. 

Name Club Time 
Pts 

1 42 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Wheelers 1:03:14  

2 18 Judy Brown Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club 1:10:49  

3 15 Peter Nix Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 1:11:27 100 

 
Masters Category ‘F’ 

 

Place Event 

No. 
Name Club Time 

Pts 



1 37 Roger Porter Verulam Cycling Club 1:04:19  

 

 
(A) = Association Club       
 

Categories:    S = Senior   W = Woman    Jun = Junior   Juv = Juvenile 
        Masters Men: A = 50-54,   B = 55-59,   C = 60-64,   D = 65-69,   E = 70-74,   F = 75 plus 
 Masters Women: A = 40-44,   B = 45-49,   C = 50-54,   D = 55-59,   E = 60-64,   F = 65 plus 
 

 Juveniles:  Those Competitors with their 16th birthday during 2022 or earlier. 
 Juniors:  Those Competitors with their 17th or 18th birthday during 2022 

 

FUTURE EVENTS 

 11th June – ‘15’ -  N1/15  Sawtry 

 18th June – ‘21’ -  NC15B  Old/Walgrave 

 2nd July – ‘10’ -  N1/10  Sawtry 

 9th July – ‘11’ -  NC20  Southwick 

 17th September ‘10’ -  NC16N  Naseby 
 
 
 

 

For up to date N&DCA news including the latest points tables visit our website 

http://www.northamptondca.org.uk 
 

 

 

 
 


